will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average
interest rates on those financial assets and liabilities are summarised below:

31 December 2013

Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents
Term Deposit
Receivables

Weighted average
Interest rate

Financial Liabilities

Payables

Net Financial Assets
(Liabilities)

31 December 2012

Financial Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents
Term Deposit
Receivables

Weighted average
Interest rate

Financial Liabilities
Payables

Net Financial Assets
(Liabilities)

Floating
interest

rate

$
196,846

196,846

0.32%

196,846

Floating
interest

rate

$

62,972

62,972

1.05%

62,972

22

Non interest
Bearing

$
1,125

289,608
290,733

404,044

(113,311)

Non interest
bearing

$

1 '125

128,739
129,918

155,518

(22,600)

Total

$
197,971

289,608
487,579

404,044

83,535

Total

$

64,097

128,739
192,836

155,518

37,318

TRANSPORT WORKERS' UNION OF AUSTRALIA NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013 (Cont'd)

18. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT NOTE(Cont'd)

(e)(i) Interest Rate Risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity Analysis

2013 Carrying +0.5% -0.5%
Amount (50 basis (50 basis

points) points)
Profit Loss

$ $ $
Cash Assets 196,846 984 (984)

2012

Cash Assets 62,972 315 (315)

(e) (ii) Other Price Risks

The Branch does not invest in shares or derivatives therefore it does not expose itself to the
fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market.

(e) (iii) Foreign Exchange Risk

The Branch is not directly exposed to foreign exchange rate.

19. BRANCH OFFICE DETAILS

The Registered Office of the Transport Workers' Union of Australia NSW Branch is located at:

Quinn House
31 Cowper Street
PARRAMATTA NSW 2150

23

/:J GrantThornton
An instinct for growth'"

Independent Auditor's Report

Level17, 383 Kent Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Correspondence to:

[…]

will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average
interest rates on those financial assets and liabilities are summarised below:

31 December 2013

Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents
Term Deposit
Receivables

Weighted average
Interest rate

Financial Liabilities

Payables

Net Financial Assets
(Liabilities)

31 December 2012

Financial Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents
Term Deposit
Receivables

Weighted average
Interest rate

Financial Liabilities
Payables

Net Financial Assets
(Liabilities)

Floating
interest

rate

$
196,846

196,846

0.32%

196,846

Floating
interest

rate

$

62,972

62,972

1.05%

62,972

22

Non interest
Bearing

$
1,125

289,608
290,733

404,044

(113,311)

Non interest
bearing

$

1,125

128,739
129,918

155,518

{22,600)

Total

$
197,971

289,608
487,579

404,044

83,535

Total

$

64,097

128,739
192,836

155,518

37,318

TRANSPORT WORKERS' UNION OF AUSTRALIA NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013 (Cont'd)

18. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT NOTE(Cont'd)

(e)(i) Interest Rate Risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity Analysis

2013 Carrying +0.5% -0.5%
Amount (50 basis (50 basis

points) points)
Profit Loss

$ $ $
Cash Assets 196,846 984 (984)

2012

Cash Assets 62,972 315 (315)

(e) (ii) Other Price Risks

The Branch does not invest in shares or derivatives therefore it does not expose itself to the
fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market.

(e) (iii) Foreign Exchange Risk

The Branch is not directly exposed to foreign exchange rate.

19. BRANCH OFFICE DETAILS

The Registered Office of the Transport Workers' Union of Australia NSW Branch is located at:

Quinn House
31 Cowper Street
PARRAMATTA NSW 2150

23

0 Grant Thornton
An instinct for growth'M

Independent Auditor's Report

Level17, 383 Kent Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Correspondence to: